

Witness present and duly sworn on 04.08/2026.

Examination-in-chief by advocate for defendant.

I have filed affidavit as my examination -in-chief. I know the contents of the affidavit. It is prepared at my instructions. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit bears my signatures.

I am producing following documents.

Ex. D.21	Certified copy of Khata extract
Ex. D.22 & Ex.D.23	Certified copy of judgment and decree in O.S.25365/2007

Further chief examination: Deferred on request .

(Typed to my dictation in open court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Saraswathi Devi)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.