

Witness present and duly sworn on 12/08/2026.

Further examination-in-chief by advocate for defendant.

I am producing following documents.

Ex.D.24	Original registered sale deed dated 03.01.1991
Ex.D.25	Certified copy of plaint in O.S.25365/2007
Ex.D.26	Certified copy of written statement in O.S.25365/2007
Ex.D.27	Tax paid receipt
Ex.D.28	E-Khata

(Ex.P.27 and Ex.P.28 are marked subject to production of certificate u/Sec.63B of BSA.)

Cross examination: Deferred on request .

(Typed to my dictation in open court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Saraswathi Devi)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.